Comments, suggestions, or questions on this document should be addressed to DLA Land and Maritime, ATTN: VAI,
P.O. Box 3990, Columbus, OH 43218-3990, or email to WireCable@dla.mil.  Since contact information can change,
you may want to verify the currency of this address information using the ASSIST Online database at
AMSC N/A FSC 6145
INCH-POUND
 MIL-DTL-55021D
 18 July 2011

 EC24STX90-95STX E24C90-95STX
 EC24U9-0*** 1/ E24C9-0***1/
 Original PIN New type designations
 M27072/90-N9 E24C9SS
 M27072/91-M9 E22C9SF
 M27072/93-M9 B22C9SP
 M27072/96-P9 B24C9SJ
 M27072/99-M9 C22C9SP
 M27072/101-P9 C24C9S
 M27072/103-M9 D22C9SP
 M27072/104-M9 E22C9SP
 M27072/105-P9 E24C9SJ
 M27072/106-L9 EE22C9SJ
 M27072/107-N9 C24C9SJ
 M27072/109-N9 EE22C9SJ
 M27072/112-M9 D22C9S
 M27072/114-N9 B24C9S
 M27072/120-K9 D20C9SJ
 M27072/122-M9 EE24C9S
 M27072/125-M9 EE22C9SP
 M27072/126-L9 E22C9STW
 M27072/127-L9 EE24C9STW
 1/  “***” represents wildcard characters.
 A.2.1  Superseded documents.  The documents referenced below are superseded and replaced as
follows:
 Superseded documents Replacement documents
 MIL-C-55021(ORD) MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MPD 1507 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MPD 9171 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/93 MIL-DTL-55021/1
MIL-DTL-55021D
APPENDIX A
14
 Superseded documents Replacement documents
 MIL-C-27072/96 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/99 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/101 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/103 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/107 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/112 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/114 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/120 MIL-DTL-55021/1
 MIL-C-27072/90 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/91 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/104 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/105 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/106 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/109 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/122 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/125 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/126 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 MIL-C-27072/127 MIL-DTL-55021/2
 A.2.2  Superseded wire types.  The wire types listed below are superseded by the following
replacement wire types:
 Superseded wire type Replacement wire type
 LW B
 MW C
 HW D
MIL-DTL-55021D
15
CONCLUDING MATERIAL
Custodians: Preparing activity:
 Army - MI DLA - CC
 Navy - AS
 Air Force – 85                                                                                                      (Project 6145-2011-002)
 DLA - CC
Review activities:
 Army – AR, CR